baseline (day 0) and end-study visit (day 8).

Results. There were 300 enrolled patients, 53% female 
and 60% single. The mean age was 36 years and the 
mean BMI was 26 kg/m2. Vital signs at baseline were 
mostly within normal limits and most had respiratory 
findings. Two hundred ninety-eight (298) completed the 
study. Only a few had respiratory findings at end-study 
visit. There were no signs and symptoms of liver toxicity 
nor serious adverse events after seven days of PELARGO 
intake. Reported adverse effects with 2.0% to 1.3% 
incidence in seven days include dizziness, drowsiness,